)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 26, 2024, 08:24:16 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0767 (Rat #0155, Act #0112 of 1987) General Bill, By J.M. Long
Similar (H 3142)

A Bill to amend Section 59-53-830, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the Horry-Georgetown
Technical Education Commission, so as to further provide for the powers of the Commission in regard to the acquisition and
use of real and personal property and the manner in which a mortgage on property must be executed.

05/12/87
05/12/87
05/12/87
05/13/87
05/14/87
05/14/87
05/15/87
05/19/87
05/20/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
06/09/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1790
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-1791
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1791
Read second time SJ-1817

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1850

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1712
Read second time HJ-2838

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2895

Ratified R 155

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/87

Act No. 112

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



