South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 08:24:16 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0767 (Rat #0155, Act #0112 of 1987) General Bill, By J.M. Long Similar (H 3142)

A Bill to amend Section 59-53-830, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the Horry-Georgetown Technical Education Commission, so as to further provide for the powers of the Commission in regard to the acquisition and use of real and personal property and the manner in which a mortgage on property must be executed.

05/12/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1790
05/12/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-1791
05/12/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1791
05/13/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1817
05/14/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1850
05/14/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1712
05/15/87	House	Read second time HJ-2838
05/19/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2895
05/20/87		Ratified R 155
05/26/87		Signed By Governor
05/26/87		Effective date 05/26/87
05/26/87		Act No. 112
06/09/87		Copies available